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ACT 204 

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Relief of Certain Persons, Firms and 
Corporations for Overpayment of Taxes, to Remit Taxes, and Other 
Claims Against the State, and Providing Appropriations Therefor. 

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. The following respective sums of money are hereby 
appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii for 
the purpose of reimbursing the following named persons, firms and 
corporations for overpayment of taxes or on account of other claims 
against the State in the amount set opposite their respective names: 
Act 173, Session Laws, 1961. 

REAL PROP.ER.TY TAXES TAX KEY 
.ABE, K.AZUHIS.A • . . • • • . . • • . . • . . • . . . 2-2°35-29 
.ABE, STANLEY G .•.•...••••..•..•.•.. 2-4-15-91 
.AKAMINE, TAKESHI ••..•.••.•••••• 2-5-09-21 
.AMANO, MATSU .••.....••••••••••• 2-3-9-17 

.AS.ARI, YUJ IRO & SAKAE ••••••••••• 2-4-15-82 
ATKINSON, CHARLES W. & 
DORIS M. . .......•..••..•..••....•. 2-1-05-17, 

1-1·23-49
BAKER, JOHN T., 
ESTATE OF DECEASED .•••••..••..• 44 parcels 
BEAMER, P. C.. . . . . • . • • . • • • • • • • . . • . . 7 parcels 
1nwwN, EILEEN ]L . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . 2 a g7 17 

:BROWN, R. P.. . . . .. . . . . • • . .. . . . . . .. . 2 1 H 62 

GASTLE & OOOKE, ING . . .••. . . . ..... 1 6 91 98, 
1-6-03-28, 
1-6-03-56 

CHANG, AH HON & CICILIA V.. • • • • 2-2-07-02, 
.2-2-07 ·31, 
2-2-07-40 

CHAP MAN, LILLIAN M ••••••••••..• 2-1-04-03, 
2-.4-14-111 

CHING, YUN HON CHOCK .•••••••.• 7 parcels 
CHOCK, H. P.. . . . . • . . . . • • • . • • • • • • • . . 9 parcels 
CHOCK, TAI ON .••.••••••••••••••... 2-3-21-46, 

2-4-11-89 
CHOCK, WAH KAN ••..••••••..•.. . .  2-3-07-22, 

2-6-14-17
CHOCK, WAH YUKE ...........••••• 5 parcels 
CHONG, RICHARD J. & MAILE ••••.• 4 parcels 
CHONG, ROSIE C. & WING ON ••••.•. 5 parcels 
CHONG, WING FOOK & TUNGERT .• 11 parce_ls 

CHOW, C. L.. • . • • . . • . • . . • • . . • • • • • . • . • 7 parcels 
CHOW, HENRY F. C.................. 1-4-01-42 
CHOW, ROBERT Y. T.; ....•....••.••• 2-4-11-120 
CHOW, ROBERT, WALLACE, HENRY 
& RICHARD NIP, TRUSTEES FOR 
WILLIAM & LA WREN CE CHOW .•.. 6 parcels 
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YEAR AMOUNT 
1960, 1961 $ 133.05 
1961 18.29 
1960 4.51 
1960, 1,961, 76.50 
1962 
1962 18.29 

.1960, 1961,, 380.03 
1962 

1960, 1961 17,944.29 
1960, 1961 3,988.28 
196Q, 1961 1Q9.32 

[Vetoed J.A.B.] 
196Q, 1961 36i.S6 

[Vetoed J.A.B.] 
1969 3,945.'i'S 

[Vetoed J.A.B.] 

1960, 1961 704.67 

1960, 1961 26.28 

1960 1,177.52 
1960 770.89 
1960, 1961 206.05 

1960, 1961 910.53 

1960 1,992.11 
1960, 1961 135.45 
1960, 1961 568.91 
1960, 1961, 855.90 
1962 
1960, 1961 5,875.65 
1960, 1961 113.96 
1960, 1961 223.55 

1960, 1961 13,257.H 



0

REAL PROPERTY TAXES TAX KEY 

CHOW, WALLA CE Y. T .........•...• 1-4-01-43, · 2�3-29-16 
CHOW, WILLIAM & LA WREN CE, 
TRUST ....................•.... ; .•... 1-4-01-45 
.CHUNG, SOON YEE. . . . • . . . . • . . . • . . . 2-3-09-07 
CRAWFORD, HOWARD E .•....•...... 2-5;12-78, 

2-5-12-79 
CROSS, MARCIA L ..............•.... 2-1-02-35 
CUNNINGHAM, SARAH ....•........ 2-1-08-15, 

2-2-32-06 
CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS M .......... 2-3-06-10, 

·2-3-03-35 
DURANT REALTY CORPORATION . .- 2-2-50-97 
EBESUZAKI, K., LTD.. . . . • . . . . . . . • . . 6 parcels 
EKO, WALTER ............•........ 4 parcels 
ENRIQUEZ, GEORGE ...•............ 1-4-34-12 
FERNANDEZ, ARTHUR & DOROTHY 2-3-29-52 
FERREIRA, WILLIAM E.. . . . . . . . . . . . 2-5-25-19 

7-6-18-102 
FUJITA, HATSUYO ...........••.... '1-4-03-44 
FUKUDA, ROBERT T ..•..•••..•..... 1-4-26-15, 

2-2-46-20 
FUKUDA, SUEKO , .....•........••.. 2-4-14-82 
FUKUMOTO, KAZUO ••..•..••••..•. 2-2-12-15, 

2-4-14-71 
FURTADO, RICHARD D .............. 5 parcels 
GOYA, RONALD T ................... 2-2-41-21, 

2-3-16-49 
GREENE, CHRISTINE .....••.•..•.. 2-4-27-01 

HAMADA, HELEN T ..••.•..•••.•.... 2-3-24-23 
HAMAI, W. K ..... , •..•.••..•••••••.. 2-2-49-04, 

2-3-34-36 
HARA, STANLEY I .•••••••••••••.••. 2-2-37-06 

HARA, T. & CO., LTD................ . 1-4-06-07, 
2-2-12-03 

HARADA, HAJIME . , . . • . • • • • • . . • . . . 7 parcels· 
HARAGUCHI, TAKEO •.....••...... 2-2-42-02 

HASHIMOTO, HARUYO ..•....•...•. 2-4-14-96 
HATA, NAEKO ........••........... 2-2-11-06 
HAUANIO, PETER •....••........... 1-5-13-38 
HAWAII IMPORTING CO., LTD: ..... 2-3-07-12, 

14, 24, 31 
IIAWAH JU?iK, L'l'D .. '. .. : . .......... ·2 2 H! g,s 

HAWAII PLANNING MILL, LTD ..... 7-7-09-48 
HAWAIIAN COFFEE CO., LTD.. . . . . . 2-2°49-30 
HAWAIIAN FERN WOOD, LTD •..•... 2-2-33-13, 14 
HAYASHI, KIYOTO ................ 2-4-14-106 
HAYSELDEN, CLAUS H., JR ......... 2-1-14-70 
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YEAR AMOUNT 

19_60, 1961 294.64 

1960, 1961 43.31 
1960, 1961' 400.69 
1960, 1961, 449.28 
1962 
1960, 1961 199.56 
1960, 1961 643.17 

1960, 1961 715.97 

1961 34.74 
1961, 1962 1,484.07 
1960 155.23 
1961 3.94 
1961, 1962 34.78 
1960, 1961 250.13 

1960 36.53 
1960, 1961 275.78 

1961 18.29 
1960, 1961 39.48 

1960, 1961 719.98 
1960; 1961 441.40 

1960, 1961, 37.46 
1962 
1960, 1961 44.46 
1960, 1961 86.42 

1960, 1961, 296.47 
1962 
1960, 1961, 987.69 
1962 
1960 386.22 
1960, 1961, 48.98 
1962 
1961 . 9.14 
1960, 1961 399.61 
1960, 1961 14.68 
1960, 1961 2,047.40 

1969, 1961 677.97 
[Vetoed J.A.B.] 

1961 17.96 
1960, 1961 580.79 
1960, 1961 1,035.02 
�961 9.15 
1960, 1961 159.81 
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REAL PROPERTY TAXES TAX KEY 

HENRY, WILLI.AM E.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4-25-02, 
2-3'.43-11,
2-3-43-15 

HERBST, .A. G.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4-26-05, 
2-3-22-12 

RIG.A, OTO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4-09-08' 

HIGASHI, SAICHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 parcels 
HILO BODY SERVICE, LTD.. . . . . . . . . 2-2-49-10 
HILO CHINESE CEMETERY ASSN.. . 2-2-12-14, 

2-3-18-62
HILO DRAYING CO., LTD ............ 2-2:28-110 
HILO EQUIPMENT & MFG. CO., LTD. 2-1-06-05, 

2-1-06-65 
HILO MEAT COOPERATIVE, LTD .... 2-2-28-126, 

2-3-04-07
HILO MEISHOIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2-13-02 ·. 
HILO RICE MILL CO., LTD ........... 2-2-06-11, 

2-2-06-20
HILO S.ALV.AGE CO., LTD ............ 2-2-37-52, 

57, 58, 59, 
92, 93 

HIR.AT.A, IS.AMI .................... 2-1-04-24, 
2-4-04-30,
2-4-41-31

HIR.AT.A, TEICHIRO & YUKIE N .... 1.4:11.71, 
2-4-19-39

HIS.AN.AG.A, YUKI .................. 1-4-34-11. 
HOLT, .ALBERT C.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 parcels 
HOND.A, MAS.A YUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-5-03-32, 

1-5-03-33
HONGO, TORAKIYO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-1-02-05 . 
HONOLULU IRON WORKS .......... 2-2-01-08. 
HONP A HONGW .ANJI MISSION 
OF HAWAII ........................ 2-2:0�-08 .. 
HORIHATA, SHUN JI ............... 2-4-15-86 
ICHIJO, BUNGO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2-22-09, . 

2-3-15-27
ICHIJO, DANIEL, EST.ATE 
OF DECEASED ..................... 2-4-24-18 
!CHINO; GARY T. dba PICK & PAY .. 2-5-12-57
IDEMOTO, W .AICHI ................. 2-4-14-88 .. 
IGAW.A, RICH.ARD .................. 2-4-15-l)l . 
IGNACIO, MRS. FLORENCE ......... 1-9-0tHl3, 

2-4-04-74,
2-6-03-17 

IKEDA, MASAKI & MATSUE ........ 2-4-14-62 

IKEDA, SHIRO ..................... 2-1-01-93 
IKEDA, TADASHI .................. 2-1-06-14, 

2.1:06-22. 
4-4-08-38'. 

IKED.A, TOMOYE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4-18-06, 
1-5,03-09,
1-5-04-06,
1-5-04-07
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YEAR 

1960, 1961 

1960, 1961 
1962 

. 1960, 1961, 
1962 
1960 
1961 
1960, 1961 

1960 
1960 

1960, 1961 

1960, 1961 
1960, 1961 

1960' 

1960, 1961 

i961, 1962 

. 1962 
1960, 1961 
1961 

1960, 1961 
.1960, 1961 

,1960, 1961 
1961, 1962 
1960, 1961 

1960, 1961 
1960, 1961 
1961, 1962 

. 

.
1961 
.1060, 1961 

1960, 1961, 
1962 
1960 
1960, 1961 

·1960, 1961 

AMOUNT· 
96.44 

126.30 

39.80 

152.07 
73.47 

768.18 

134.83 
874.41 

5,443.74 

410.83 
727.79 

143.40 

80.25 

35.24 

2.86 
435.85 

15.78 

227.84 
554.01 

470.94 
95.62 

.267.67 

179.96 
158.15 

27.36 
18.29 

· 183.68 

146.48 

57.32 
290.22 

183.90 



REAL PROPERTY TAXES TAX KEY 

!NADA, KIYOSHI ................... 1-4-07-04, 
2-1-17-41, 42 

INAY, ANTONIO .................... 1-4-34-15, 
1-5-03-23

INOUYE, GEORGE T ................. 2-7-17-03 
ISHII, GORDON M ................... 2-2-18-34 

ISLAND HOLIDAYS, LTD ............ 7-5-22-41 

IWAMOTO, JACK K. ................. 2-2-36-110 

IWATA, KOICHI .................... 10 parcels 

IWATA, MURAICHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 parcels 

IYO, MASAICHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3-18-63 

IYO, YOSHIHIRO & SADAKO ........ 2-4-41-18 

!ZUNO; HYOE ...................... 5 parcels 

JARDINE, JOE & 
ELVIRA CARVALHO ............... 1-9-11-02, 

6-9-03-23
KAJIYAMA, NOBORU .............. 1-4-34-06 

KAKU, TATSUO .................... 2-3'.09-16, 
2-4-33-08

KALA WE, ALVIN, SR. ............... 1-4-05-11, 
1-4-34-18

KAMA, KINNEY .................... 1-2-03-30, 
1-5-07-13,
2-1-04-20

KAMEI, KIYOSHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2-43-43 

KAMEI, KIYOSHI, HAJIME 
AND MASAMI ...................... 1-4-14-05, 06 
KANEKUNI, ISAM! ................. 2-4-19-64 

KANEMORI, RALPH T ............... 2-2-34-12 

KANESHIRO, MICHA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3-09-35 

KANESHIRO AND SONS 
ENTERPRISE, LTD. . ............... 5 parcels 

KANNO, KOICHI ................... 2-4-15-75 

KAWAMOTO, BERNICE A.. . . . . . . . . . 2-3-26-23 

KAWAMURA, HORACE M ............ 2-1-05-03 

KAWAMURA, KIYOICHI ............ 1-3-01-30, 
1-5-12-64

KAWANO, ESTATE OF 
SHOJI AND SUMAKO ............... 2-1-04-22 

KAY A, PA UL H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 parcels 

KEALOHA, JAMES K. ............... 1-4-02-28, 
2-2-24-14,
2-2-50-02

KEALOHA, MIULAN Y.. . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 parcels 

KIMI, WILLIAM J., JR. .............• 2-5-03-18, 
2-5-03-19,
7-5-19-25

KIMI, WILLIAM J., SR •.........•.... 2-1-06-08, 
1-9-08-40

KIMI, WILLIAM J., LTD ............. 2-5-06-26, 
7-5-19-16

ACT 204 

YEAR AMOUNT 

1960, 1961, 270.10 
1962 

1960, 1961 64.17 

1960, 1961 163.80 
1960, 1961 284.43 
1960, 1961 211.56 
1960 44.58 

1960 106.19 
1960, 1961, 161.92 
1962 
1960, 1961 169.30 
1961 11.13 
1960, 1961 235.43 

1960, 1961 111.02-

1961 5.64 
1960, 1961 98.96 

1961 14.98 

1960 51.90 

1960, 1961, 210.26 
1962 

1960 14.84 
1960, 1961 120.80 
1960, 1961 54.23 

1960, 1961 463.48 

1960, 1961 3,826.12 
1961 8.23 

1961 20.00 

1960, 1961, 80.99 
1962 

1960, 1961 4.31 

1960, 1961 66.90 
1960, 1961 463.06 

1960, 1961 546.86 

1960, 1961 5,292.25 

1960, 1961 22.78 

1960, 1961 3,163.45 

1960, 1961 218.05 
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REAL PROPERTY TAXES TAX KEY 

KIMURA, YAITSU .................. 2-2-38-71 . 

KINOSHITA, TOM H ................. 2-4-14-73 

KITAGAWA, I. & CO., LTD ....... ; ... 2-2-03-04, 

KITAGAWA, MITSUO 

KITAGAWA, TSUTAE 

2-2-03-05, 
2-2-04-26 
2-2-21-37, 
2-4-12-74
2-2-06-01, 
2-2-06-18,
2-2-19-13

KITAGAWA, TSUTAE & CHIENO .... 4 parcels 
KIYOSAKI, MASATO ............... 2-2-07-29 
KIYOSAKI, SHIZUO & MASAE. . . . . . 2-2-07-28, 

KOBAYASHI, SATORU 

KOBAYASHI, YOSHIMI 

2-4-13-27
2-1-02-32,
2-2-40-65
1-4-16-13,
1-5-04-52

KONO, HIROAKI ................... 2-2-32-67, 
2-3-22-14, 
9-6-08-13

KOSHIYAMA, NORMAN ............ 2-5-12-97 
KUDO, ALBERT T ................... 7 parcels 
KUWANA, JAMES M ................ 8 parcels 
KUWAYE, JAMES R ................. 2-2-27-62 
MACHADO, CHARLES F ............. 5 parcels 
MACHADO, FRANK, JOHN & 
WILLIAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 parcels 
MACHADO, JOHN .................. 2-4-29-11 
MACHADO, WILLIAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3-24-09, 

7-7-09-69, 
7-7-09-70

MAEBO, AKETO .................... 2-4-41-24 
MAKINO, TAKURO & KAZUE ....... 1-4-06-02, 

1-4-34-11
MAKINODAN, NOBORU & KIKUE ... 1-3-01-41, 

1-4-11-09
MARTIN, CHARLES K.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2-34-94 
MASUDA, TAKEO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4-06-12, 

1-4-34-16
MURAMOTO, SHOICHI ............. 2-4-14-29 
MUROTA, KATSUICHI ............. 7 parcels 
NAGAHISA, KIYOTO ............... 2.-2-37-72 

NAGAMI, MASATO ................. 2-2-19-59, 
2-2-19-71 

NAGAO, RALPH T ................... · 2-2-27-41 
NAKAMURA, HARUO ............... 1-4-09-97 
NAKAMURA, KEN JI ............... 1-5-04-55 
NAKAMURA, YOSHIO .............. 1-4-07-06, 

1-4-10-62,
1-4-21-07 

NAKAOKA, JAMES YOSHIO ........ 2-4-41-29 
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YEAR 

1960, 1961, 
1962 
1961 
1960,. 1961 

1960, 1961, 
1962 
1960, 1961 

1960, 1961 
1960, 1961 
1960, 1961 

1960, 1961 

1960, 1961 

1960, 1961 

1961 
1960, 1961 
1960 
1960, 1961 
1960 

1960 
1960 
1960 

1961 
1961 

1960, 1961 

1962 
1960, 1961 

1961 
1961 
1960, 1961, 
1962 
1960, 1961 

1960, 1961 
1960 
1961, 1962 
1960 

1961 

AMOUNT 

411.92 

18.29 
1,558.80 

40.11 

1,654.79 

865.28 
46.75 

178.44 

187.50 

17.36 

476.73 

8.83 
471.27 
259.56 
130.22 
213.15 

452.27 
110.59 

87.81 

11.62 
7.39 

79.45 

29.85 
6.06 

32.17 
1,158.69 

273.67 

313.21 

67.26 
2.48 

69.69 
78.71 

.11.62 



REAL PROPERTY TAXES TAX KEY 

NAKASHIMA, KIKUNO •...•••••••• 1-9-14-61; 
2-5-12-55 

NAKAUCHI, T SUTOMU' •.••••...•.•• 1-5-04-40 
NAMBA, HIDEO , .•••... ; ••••••••... 9 pareels 
NARIMATsu; TOSHIYUKI & 
T ERUKO ......••....••.••••••••• · •••• 1-4-26-10, 

2-2-27-79, 
2-7-14-09 

NIIYA, TOMOSHIRO •••••••••••••••• 1-3-04-01, 
1-4-12-01,
1-4-34-09

NISHIMURA, H. . . • • . • .. • • • • .. • .. • • • 5 pareels 
NISHIURA, MOJURO . . . • • • • • • • • • • • • 6 pareels 
NOBRIGA, WILLIAM J •.•••••••••.• , 2-3-22-54 
NONAKA, MINORU .•.••••••.••••••. 2-4-41-34 
NOW AKI, HARRY S .....•••.•••.•... 2-4-15-100 
ODA, SHIGERU & TSURUYO .•.•••.•. ·9 pareels 
ODA, TSURUYO . , . . • . . • • • • • • • • • . • • • . 2-2-32-82, 

7-5-16-44
OGI, KAZUO & MASAKO. • • • • • . • . • • . 2-2-43-06 

OKADA, CHIEKO S.. . • • . . • • • . • • • • • • • 4 pareels 

OKANO, T OM T.. . . • . • • . . . • • .. • • .. . • • 9 pareels 
OKIMURA, RIOILiRD M.. . . . . . . . . . . . 2 114 65 

OKINAGA,NOBUKO • , , ••••••••••••. 2-2-11-22, 
2-2-11-27,
2-3-17-16

OKINO, KAZUICHI •• , , .••••• , ••••.. 2-1-06-29 
OKUMOTO, YOSHINO .....••..•..••. 2-4-14-99 
OKUMURA, YOSHIICHI ••••••••...• 1-5-12-15 
OKUYAMA, TOMOO •••••••••••••... 1-9-02-11, 

2-2-07-34, 
2-2-07-38 

OSHITA, SUKEICHI ••.••••.••..•... 4 pareels 
OT ANI, CHARLES T. & MABEL ...•.• 10 IJareels 
OZEKI, J UNICHI ..• , , • , • • • . . . . • . . . . 2-5-06-54 
PAULO, EDWARD ....••....••.•.... 2-4-14-97 
PERREIRA, STEPHEN A.. . • • . • • • . . • • 2-4-05-84, 

85 (1960) 
2-4-34-14, 
15 (1961) 

REALT Y INVEST MENT COMP ANY. . 18 pareels 
RONOLO, ENRIQUE ....•••• ; • . • • • • . 2-4-15-97 
SAKAGUCHI, CHARLES K.. • . . • • • • • . 6 pareels 
SAKAGUCHI, YAINO N •....•.•..••.• 1-4-34-10 
SAKAI, ISAMI ..•...••••••..•••••••• 2-2-34-101 
SAKAI, KA'I'gUMI ............. , .... 2 @ g4 22 

SAKIMIZURU, RAKU .•.•••••••••••• 2-5-16-42 
SANTO, NOBUCHIKA ••. , ••• , ••••••• 1-4-14-91, 

2-5-23-15 
SANTO, TSUKASA ••..•••••••.•••••• 2-4-19-51 

ACT 204 

YEAR 4-M"OUNT 

1960,· 1961 169.05 

1960, 1961 97.50 
1960, 1961 60.92 

1960, 1961 399.70 

1960, 1961 194.62 

1960, 1961 632.62 
1960, 1961 160.59 
1960, 1961 103.82 
1961, 1962 23.38 
1961 18.29 
1960, 1961 1,378.41 
1960, 1961 333.39 

1960, 1961, 143.04 
1962 
1960, 1961, 455.93 
1962 
1960, 1961 468.86 
1969, 1961 39.61 

[Ve-toed J.A;B.J 
1960, 1961 168.33 

1960, 1961 204.22 
1961, 1962 18.30 
1960, 1961 10.83 
1960, 1961 155.25 

1960, 1961 44.47 
1960, 1961 622.95 
1960, 1961, 54.95 
1961, 1962 27.44 
1960, 1961 236.12 

1960; 1961 11,670.02 
1962 112.43 
1960, 1961 214.29 
1961 5;54 
1962 24.60 
lQ@Q, 19@1 76.98 

[Vetoed J.,A..B.J 
1960 15.79 
1960, 1961, 
1962 
1960, 1961 

117.09 

111.79 
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REAL PROPERTY TAXES TAX KEY 

SANTO, TSUYOSHI & YOSHIKO ..... 1-4-10-16 
SASAKI, MASAAKI ................. 2-4-15-101 
SASAKI, TAMOTSU ................ 1-5-09-16 
SATO, HAMAYO .................... 1-5-01-34 
SATO, TOSHIO & TSUGIKO Y. 
MIYAMOTO ........................ 2-2-11-08 
SAWADA, JAMES S. & NOBUKO ..... 2-4-15-87 
SCHATTEUR, PAUL A. & LILLIAN .. 2-3-21-45 

SEKIDO, RONALD & BETTY ......... 2-2-41-48 
SEKOMOTO, MICHIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-1-01-12, 

2-1-19-13
SHIIGI, KENJI, MASATO & 
MOTOYUKI ...................•..... 2-3-26-14 
SHIMAZU, HIDEO .................. 2-4-14-68 
SHIMAZU, YOSHIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2-45-81 
SHIMIZU, KAORU .................. 1-4-15-10 
SHIMIZU, KAZUMI ................. 1-5-07-20, 

1-5-12-14,
1-5-12-31

SHINDO, EDWARD & SATOMI. ...... 2-4-14-102 
SHINDO, MASARU ................. 2-2-14-12, 

2-5-24-33 
SHIROYAMA, SUENO (Mrs.) ....•... 2-1-04-31, 

2-4-14-98
SHIROMA, HARUKICHI ............ 2-4-15-95 
SHIROMA, HENRY S.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-4-05-60, 

2-4-37-02
SMITH, CAROL . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-5-03-07 

SOGA, HIROSHI 2-5-19-02

SOGA, MANABU 2-5-22-30

SUISAN CO., LTD .................... 2-1-01-29, 
2-3-09-20;
2-3-09-23

SUMIDA, RYOJI ......•............. 2-1-1-15 
Par. 30 & 40, 
2-6-08-08

SUN-SUN LAU, LTD . ................ 2-2-06-17 
TAKAHASHI, ROBERT Y ............ 2-5-16-03 
TAKATA, MASAO .................. 2-2-11-30 
TAKATA, TAMOTSU ............... 2-4-21-39, 

2-4-21-44
TAMARU, YOSHIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2-25-10 
TANIGUCHI, MASARU ............. 2-2-36-46 

TANIOKA, ISAM! .....•............ 4 parcels 
TODD, OLIVER C.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3-12-27, 

2-4-14-104
TOGUCHI, THOMAS ..........•... '. . 4 parcels · 
TQRIGOE, TOSHIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-6-03-33, 

1-7-03-29
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YEAR AMOUNT 

1960, 1961 33.64 
1961, 1962 27.43 
1960, 1961 135.12 
1960 43.84 

1960 20.20 
1961, 1962 36.58 
1960, 1961, 210.27 
1962 
1960, 1961 298.69 
1960, 1961 36.87 

1960 125.51 
1961 8.23 
1962 10.79 
1960, 1961 31.19 
1960, 1961 41.21 

1961, 1962 27.44 
1960, 1961 465.56 

1960, 1961 24.91 

1961 18.29 
1960, 1961 158.07 

1960, 1961, 48.17 
1962 
1960, 1961, 68.22 
1962 
1960, 1961, 77.90 
1962 
1960 912.72 

1960 651.15 

1960, 1961 1,182.61 
1960, 1961 203.72 
1960 12.11 
1960, 1961, 284.32 
1962 
1960, 1961 92.06 
1960, 1961, 100.47 
1962 
1960 33.40 
1960, 1961 91.00 

1960, 1961 386.40 
1960, 1961 205.43 



REAL PROPERTY TAXES TAX KEY 

TORIGOE, YOSHITO ................ 1-6-02-82 

TOWARA, TSUTOMU ............... 2-4-14-101 
TROPIC LANAI, INC ................. 2-2-29-06 

& 08 
UEDA, HAKARU .................... 2-4-41-30 

UOTSU, ETSUYA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-4-14-66 

URASAKI, MASAKO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-5-20-03 
USHIJIMA, SUMIE ................. 2-2-27-70, 

2-2-27-80 

VANA, MARY ....................... 1-4-11-24, 
2-3-28-27

VICTORINO, DAVID C ............... 1-7-16-18 
VICTORINO, JOSEPH P .............. 2-2-11-12, 

2-4-15-88

VIERRA, WILLIAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 parcels 

WAIALAE NUI FARM, LTD .......... 2-2-11-01 

W AILOA MOTORS, LTD.. . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2-02-02 
WATT, LYNN A. & HELEN .......... 7-7-9-11 

7-7-09-42 

WILLIAMS, WILLIAM C.. . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3-28-60 
WONG LEONG DOO BENEVOLENT 
SOCIETY ........................... 2-2-06-16, 

2-2-06-23
WONG, WILLIAM P.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-3-01-27, 

1-3-03-14,
1-3-04-14

YAFUSO, HIROSHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-5-19-41 

YAGI, JAMES S ...................... 5 parcels 
YAMADA, DONALD K. .............. 3-6-03-06, 

3-6-03-07

YAMADA, EMMA ................... 3-6-02-05 

YAMADA, ROBERT M: .............. 15 parcels 

YAMADA, ROBERT M. et al. . . . . . . . . 2-2-37 -89, 
2-2-37-105

YAMADA, RONALD L ................ 1-2-06-24, 25, 
2-2-24-22

YAMADA, RYUICHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2-24-21 

YAMAMOTO, ETSUKO, 
ESTATE OF DECEASED ............. 2-1-04-17, 

2-5-12-119

YAMAMOTO, JAMES K. ............. 5 parcels 
YAMAMOTO, RICHARD K ........... 2-4-23-07 

YAMAMOTO, SHINICHI ............ 2-4-11-87 

YAMAUCHI, ETSU .............•..... 2-3°16-54 

YAMAUCHI, HIROMU AND ELLEN .. 2-2-28-64 

YAMAUCHI, !SAMU ................ 2-4-04-72 
YANAGI, SANFORD Y ............... 1-4-26-09, 

2-3-12-20, 23

YANAGIHARA, KAZUO ............. 2-4-14-93 
YANAZAKI, BOB HISAO ........•... 2-2-28-111 

ACT .204 

YEAR AMOUNT 

1960, 1961 45.71 
1961 18.29 
1960, 1961 109.46 

1961, 1962 17.43 
1961 14.63 
1961 11.67 
1960, 1961 352.44 

1960, 1961, 849.48 
1962 

1960, 1961 175.01 
1960, 1961 31.98 

1960, 1961, 126.33 
1962 
1960, 1961, 165.00 
1962 
1960, 1961 1,061.81 
1960, 1961 126.95 

1960 94.62 

1960, 1961, 320.03 
1962 
1960, 1961 12.59 

1960, 1961 56.70 
1960, 1961 1,278.73 
1960, 1961 85.85 

1960, 1961 12.88 
1960, 1961 942.77 

1960, 1961 1,319.19 

1960, 1961 549.21 

1960, 1961 95.30 

1960, 1961 87.31 

1960, 1961 171.83 
1960, 1961 153.50 

1960, 1961, 349.11 
1962 
1960, 1961, 89.98 
1962 
1961 14.46 
1961, 1962 112.70 
1960 108.06 

1961 18.29 
1960 119.77 
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REAL PROPERTY TAXES TAX KEY YEAR AMOUNT 

Y ASUKA WA, AKIRA . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . 4 parcels 1960, 1961 557.24 
YOKOYAMA, KINTARO ............ 2-4-12-76 
YOSHIYAMA, HIDEO ............... 2-2-37-34 

1961, 1962 23.38 
1960, 1961, 326.87 
1962 

ACT 29, FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 1959 
TAO, TAKEO ....................... 2-7-04-49, 1959, 1960 106.52 

2-8,10-40

SECTION 35-6, RLH 1955, as amended, Utility Taxes, Real Property Taxes, and 
Escheated Accounts. 
AGBAYANI, JAMES D. AND OSEN ................................... $ 38.83 

Delay in cashing special fund warrant No. S-150523 dated June 28, 1961. 
ALULI TRUST ESTATE (Tax Key 3-4-13-75) .......................... . 42.52 

Refund of real property tax overpaid for year 1961. 
ANDERSON, SHERROD V ............................................ . 36.71 

Delay in cashing warrant No. S-140154 dated June 13, 1961. 
BERTRAM, MARGARET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 195.34 

. plus interest 
Damages to automobile. Judgment in Civil No. 8517, First Circuit. Court. 

BISHO, E. R ......................................................... . 
Reimbursement for cash lost during public auction of buildings, charged 
to and paid by claimant. 

BISHOP TRUST COMP ANY, LTD ..................................... . 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid for year 1958. 

BOARMAN, MRS. EMMA WADHAMS ................................ . 
Payment of escheated savings account No. 121758, Bank of Hawaii, war­
rant No. 170005. 

BOWERS, MRS. FAYNE E ............................................ . 
Payroll warrant 021360, September 30, 1957 misplaced by claimant. 

BOWNER, MRS. HARRIET S ......................................... . 
Payroll warrant 113088, May 12, 1961, misplaced by claimant. 

BRANCO, MRS. LORETTA J .......................................... . 
Back payment of bonus due under Act 242, SLR 1959. 

BRESLIN, LOUISE S ................................................. . 
Sl56750, June 4, 1959. 

CALIDA, JAYME ................................................... . 
Warrant No. Sl18165, dated April 15, 1959, misplaced by claimant. 

CHANG, KAI N ...................................................... . 
Payroll warrant, June 30, 1961, misplaced by claimant. 

CHUNG ESTATE, MARY A. (Tax Key 4-6-16-12) ....................... . 
Refund of real property tax overpaid for year 1961. 

CHING, WALTER EN FU (Tax Key 4-5-11-24) ........................ . 
Refund of portion of real property taxes overpaid for years 1961 and 
1962. 

CLARKE, ETHEL M .................................................. . 
Warrant for jury duty, G013052, September 30, 1961, misplaced by claim­
ant. 

co�e���ds�f!� ;;o��:�Y i:fe;-:;e�;!2a f��·;,��;; ·1960. ��a.· i96i: · · · · ·,· · · 
CORA, INC . ......................................................... . 

Refund of foreign corporation license fee paid for period July 1, 1961 
-June 30, 1962.

CORREIA, JOSEPH S. (Tax Key 3-3-42-13) ............................ . 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid for year 1959. 

CUMMINGS, WILLIAM H. (Tax Key 3-3-42-13) ....................... . 
Refund of portion of real property taxes overpaid for years 1947 to 1961. 

DA VIS, MRS. MITSUE AKIMOTO (Tax Key 4-3-04-08) ................ . 
Refund of portion of real property taxes overpaid for years 1957 to 1960. 

ECKART, MARY C. (Tax Key 3-4-14-56) ............................... . 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid for year 1961. 

FARIAS, GILBERT J. & AEME H ..................................... . 
Warrant PO 48010, special fund lapsed into general fund June 30, 1961. 
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150.00 

699.06 

165.43 

318.70 

50.75 

240.00 

11.68 

7.41 

228.24 

25.28 

90.29 

24.00 

159.50 

100.00 

16.88 

71.17 

185.75 

3.52 

11.58 
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FRANSON, FREDERICK H. (Tax Key 1-7-43- 0 02) .. - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89.67 
Refund of portion of real property taxes overpaid for years 1958 to 1962. 

GARCIA, DIONICIO P. AND MARIA (Tax Key 3-4-2 0- 09)............... 54.73 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid for year 1961. 

HAWAII AIKI KWAI (Tax Key 3-3- 02-26)............................. 178.24 
Refund of real property taxes for year 196 0. 

HAW All BAPTIST CONVENTION (Tax Key 2-4-29-25)................. 231.44 
Refund of real property taxes for year 1962. 

HAW All PREPARATORY ACADEMY (Tax Key 6-5-04-64).............. 511.75 
Refund of real property taxes for year 1962. 

HAWAIIAN BAPTIST MISSION (Tax Key 4-2-13-29)................... 523.44 
Remission of real property taxes for year 196 0. 

HAWAIIAN EVANGELICAL ASSOCIATION OF CHRISTIAN 
CHURCHES (Tax Key 4-3-44-64)....................................... 419.02 

Refund of real property taxes paid for year 1962. 
HAWAIIAN TELEPHONE COMP ANY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39,145.0 0 

Public Utility Tax refund for years 1958, 1959, 196 0. 
HASEGAWA, PA UL S.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.67 

Warrant Sll9665, April 15, 1959, mislaid by claimant. 
HAYASHI, MRS. GERDE I. (Tax Key 7-4-15-89)........................ 38.03 

Refund of real property taxes for year 196 0. 
HEDANI, AKIRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . 74.96 

Refund of real property taxes for year 1961. 
HILACION,. MACARIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.25 

Special Fund Warrant S 033713 lapsed into general fund June 3 0, 1962. 
Misplaced by claimant. 

HIRAHARA, RUTH 1\!I. (Tax Key 8-7-2 0- 04 0)............................ 129.0 0 
Refund of portion of real property taxes for year 1961. 

HIRANO, RICHARD et al. (Tax Key 2-7-16-2).......................... 694.5 0 
Refund of portion of real property taxes for year 1961. 

HIRATA, HERBERT H............................................. .. . 2,171.87 
Loss of watermelon crop caused by negligent use of herbicide by mainte-
nance crew of Highways Division, State Department of Transportation. 

HOME EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. (Tax Key 2-3-29-11).................... 45.02 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid for year 1961. 

HOWARD, DOLORES L. (Mrs.) (Tax Key 5-2-15-13).................... 4.46 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid for year 1961. 

HU, HERMAN S. L. (Tax Key 4-2-32-41)................................ 128.31 
Refund of portion of real property taxes for year 1962. 

JUSTO, ALFREDO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.99 
Escheated Warrant S 031595, February 6, 1961. 

KEALOHA, SOLOMON K., JR.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25.23 
Warrant S1 015 05, March 24, 1959, misplaced by claimant. 

LABRADOR, JOSE V. & VIRGINIA L.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 0.54 
Warrant S 013639, October 4, 196 0, misplaced by claimant. 

KALILI, MRS. LIBBIE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48 0.0 0 
Back payment of bonus due under Act 242, SLH 1959. 

KAILIKEA, MRS. CARRIE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48 0.0 0 
Back payment of bonus due under Act 242, SLH 1959. 

LAM, SIE SING. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32.0 0 
Warrant Sl5 0795, special fund which lapsed into general func1, mis­
placed by claimant. 

LEE, FAITH W....................................................... 39.65 
Payroll 91855, February 1 0, 196 0, misplaced by claimant. 

LEE, LEONARD L.................................................... 25.48 
Special Fund Warrant 1 01983, March 24, 1959. 

LUM, HENRY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25.05 
Balance of Bank of Hawaii Savings Account escheated to the State, 
April 6; 1956. 

LYAU, ALLEN Y..................................................... 86.5 0 
Warrant dated August 6, 1954, payable to Eleanor A. Villamor for wages, 
misplaced by claimant. 

MACHADO, MRS. THELMA........................................... 172.5 0 
Back payment of bonus due under Act 242, SLH 1959. 
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MARKS, LOY M. et al. (Tax Key 9-8-09-10)............................ 231.68 
Refund of overpayment of real property taxes for the years 1940 to 1961. 

MEDEIROS, FRANK B. (Tax Key 7-6-11-17, 7-6-17-13, 7-6-17-66)......... 62.62 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid on various pareels for the years 
1958, 1959, 1960, and 1961. 

MURAKAWA, LILY Y ................................................ 1,000.00 
Judgment in Civil No. 3904, First Cireuit Court. plus interest 

NAKAMURA, SHIZUYO S. (Tax Key 5-5-04-05)........................ 47.15 
Refund on portion of real property tax Oetober 1, 1953 and refund of 
real property taxes for years 1954, 1955, 1956, 1957. 

NAPILI HOTEL, INC. (Tax Key 4-3-2-61).............................. 188.54 
Refund for real property taxes overpaid for year 1961. 

NATIONAL DOLLAR STORES (Tax Key 3-4-13-85)..................... 12.13 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid for year 1961. 

NUNES, MARY E. (Tax Key 8-7-07-24) (Portion)...................... 23.57 
Refund on portion of real property tax 1958, refund of real property tax 
for years 1959, 1960. 

O'BRIEN, RAY J...................................................... 3,516.83 
Bac,k payment of bonus due under Act 256, SLH 1955 for period from 
April 8, 1956 through June 30, 1961. 

PAIVA ESTATE, ALICE MATTOS.................................... 17.70 
Trust fund warrant 9216, Mareh 15, 1957, misplaced by claimant. 

SHINSHU KYOKAI MISSION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 513.20 
Refund of real property taxes for exempt ehurch property for year 1960. 

PATENIO, SILVERIO C............................................... 57.81 
Speeial Fund Warrant 159787, June 24, 1960, escheated to general fund 
June 30, 1962. 

PETERSON, C. B.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,264.86 
Bank of Hawaii Savings Account escheated to geenral fund April 5, 
1956. 

PIDO, CATALINA P:................................................. 65.00 
Warrant S013069, Oetober 20, 1960, payable to Toribio Pido, deceased, 
lapsed into general fund. 

PILILAAU, MRS. ABIGAIL........................................... 480.00 
Back payment of bonus due under Act 242, SLH 1959. 

PRICE, MICHAEL H.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . 10.50 
Pay warrant S121739, May 22, 1951, misplaced by elaimant. 

RIORDAN, KATHLEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21.00 
Personal property stolen from Honolulu International Airport baggage 
storage room. 

ROUSE, GLADYS LONG &/OR R. MAURICE.......................... 38.54 
Refund of Honolulu Building & Loan Co. Ltd. bank account number 
11407 escheated to the general fund April 3, 1956. 

SAGAYAGA, MARIANO M. AND MACARIA (Tax Key 3-9-35-53)........ 10.75 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid for year 1961. 

SPIRITUAL ASSEMBLY OF THE BAHAI'S OF HONOLULU 
(Tax Key 2-2-45-70) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 468.13 

Refund of real property taxes for the year 1961. 
STEPP, GEORGE A., JR............................................... 36.73 

Payroll warrant 103465, February 26, 1959, misplaced by claimant. 
TACHIKA WA, JIKYO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61.69 

Payroll warrant 066149, January 10, 1961, misplaced by claimant. 
TAKIGUCHI, MAKOTO AND LILLIAN M............................. 3.62 

Delay in cashing warrant No. S103341 dated April 25, 1961. 
THOMAS, HAUN ALE H. (Tax Key 4-9-03-07, 4-9-03-21, 22, 23).......... 758.70 

Refund on overpayment of real property taxes for the years 1951 to 
1961. 

WATUMULL FOUNDATION (Tax Key 7-4-12-3)....................... 474.76 
Refund on a portion of real property tax for the year 1961. 

WHITTINGHAM, DOUGLAS J......................................... 71.79 
Repairs to ear damaged by falling rocks while driving on Pali Highway. 

YAMASAKI, EDWARD N. (Tax Key 3-1-20-14)......................... 230.89 
Refund on portion of real property taxes paid for the years 1957 to 1961. 
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YOSHIDA, ELAINE K.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 9.93 
Pay warrant 135173, January 30, 1961, misplaced by claimant. 

YOSHINAGA, TOKI (Tax Key 3- 9-13-6)............................. ... 5.72 
Refund of real property taxes overpaid for year 196 1. 

YOUNG, EDWARD K.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.22 
Special Warrant 117252, April 20, 1960, payable to Julia Ramos Young, 
deceased, misplaced by claimant. 

YOUNG BROTHERS, LIMITED. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 946. 73
Refund of Public Utilities Tax for year 196 1. 

YOUNG, KAT 01 (Tax Key 2-4-20-36).................................. 145.15 
Refund for real property taxes paid for year 1 957. 
SECTION 2. The sums hereinabove appropriated shall be paid 

upon warrants issued by the comptroller of the State upon vouchers 
approved by the director of the state department of taxation in the 
several amounts and to the respective persons hereinabove set out, as 
to said claims for taxes, and shall be paid upon warrants issued by said 
comptroller upon vouchers approved by the director of the department 
of budget and review as to all other claims. 

SECTION 3. If any portion of this Act or its application to any 
circumstances or person is held invalid for any reason, the remainder 
thereof shall not be affected thereby. 

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved June 5, 1963.) H.B. 1434. 
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